shares authorized   , issued and outstanding)   97,874   14,829   —   —   —   —

Series B2 contingently redeemable convertible preferred shares (US$0.00001 par value; 58,610,470
shares authorized   , issued and outstanding)   537,556   81,448   —   —   —   —

Series C1 contingently redeemable convertible preferred shares (US$0.00001 par value; 37,196,750
shares authorized   , issued and outstanding   —   —   —   —   —   —

Total mezzanine equity   991,110   150,168   —   —   —   —
Equity

Ordinary shares (US$0.00001 par value, 621,837,070 shares authorized, 96,352,410 shares issued and
outstanding)   7   1   —   —   —   —

Class A ordinary shares (par value of US$0.00001 per share; 470,000,000 shares authorized; 69,000,000
shares issued and outstanding on a pro forma as adjusted basis)   —   —   —   —   5   1

Class B ordinary shares (par value of US$0.00001 per share; 300,000,000 shares authorized; 244,515,330
shares issued and outstanding on a pro forma and a pro forma as adjusted basis)   —   —   16   2   16   2

Additional paid-in capital   512,225   77,610   1,811,638   274,491   2,560,702   387,985
Statutory reserves   14,143   2,143   14,143   2,143   14,143   2,143
Accumulated other comprehensive income   1,474   224   1,474   224   1,474   224
Accumulated deficit   (1,357,747)   (205,719)   (1,435,059)   (217,433)   (1,435,059)   (217,433)
Non-controlling interest   120,371   18,238   120,371   18,238   120,371   18,238

Total shareholders’ (deficit) equity   (709,527)   (107,503)   512,583   77,665   1,261,652   191,160

Total capitalization   316,583   47,968   547,583   82,968   1,296,652   196,463

(1)  A US$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of US$11.00 per ADS would increase (decrease) each of additional paid-in capital, total shareholders’ equity and total

capitalization by US$10.7 million.

45

(1)

Table of Contents

[…]

37,196,750 Series C1 preferred shares on January 14, 2011 and February 17, 2011, (ii) the conversion of all outstanding ordinary shares and preferred shares,
including the newly issued Series C1 preferred shares, into Class B ordinary shares immediately prior to the completion of this offering and (iii) our sale of the
ADSs offered in this offering at the assumed initial public offering price of US$11.00 per ADS, which is the midpoint of the estimated public offering price range
set forth on the front cover of this prospectus, after the deduction of the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us,
our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2010 would have been US$142.2 million, or US$0.45 per ordinary share and US$2.70 per
ADS. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of US$0.34 per ordinary share and US$2.04 per ADS to the existing
shareholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of US$1.38 per ordinary share and US$8.30 per ADS to investors purchasing ADSs
in this offering.

46

Table of Contents

The following table illustrates such dilution:

Per
Ordinary

Share   Per ADS
Assumed initial public offering price   US$1.83   US$11.00
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2010   US$(0.07)   US$(0.42)
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to (i) the issuance of a total of 37,196,750 Series C1 preferred shares

on January 14, 2011 and February 17, 2011; and (ii) the conversion of all our outstanding preferred shares (including the newly
issued Series C1 preferred shares) into Class B ordinary shares   US$0.11   US$0.66

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to (i) the issuance of a total of 37,196,750 Series C1
preferred shares on January 14, 2011 and February 17, 2011; (ii) the conversion of all our outstanding preferred shares (including
the newly issued Series C1 preferred shares) into Class B ordinary shares and (iii) our sales of ADSs in this offering   US$0.45   US$2.70

Amount of dilution in pro forma net tangible book value to new investors in this offering   US$1.38   US$8.30

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2010, the differences between existing shareholders, including
holders of our preferred shares (including the newly issued Series C1 preferred shares) that will be automatically converted into Class B ordinary shares
immediately prior to the completion of this offering, and the new investors who purchased Class A ordinary shares (in the form of ADSs) from us, the total
consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share/ADS paid before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses. The total number of ordinary shares does not include ordinary shares underlying the ADSs issuable upon the exercise of the over-allotment option
granted to the underwriters.

Ordinary Shares

Purchased   Total Consideration

Average
Price Per
Ordinary

Share

Average
Price Per

ADS   Number   %   Amount   %
Existing shareholders   244,515,330   78.0%   US$98,070,000   43.7%   US$0.40   US$2.41
New investors   69,000,000   22.0%   US$126,500,000   56.3%   US$1.83   US$11.00

Total   313,515,330   100.0%   US$224,570,000   100.0%

(1)  Assumes automatic conversion of all of our preferred shares, including the newly issued Series C1 preferred shares, into Class B ordinary shares upon the completion of this offering.

A US$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of US$11.00 per ADS would increase (decrease) our pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value by US$10.7 million, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share and per ADS by US$0.03 per ordinary share and
US$0.18 per ADS, and the dilution in our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share and per ADS to new investors in this offering by